Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
“ZNR” Surge Absorbers (Type SMD)
E
1
R
2
Z V

L
H
Explanation of Part Numbers
Construction
Features
Recommended  Applications
Applicable Standards
● Large withstanding surge current capability, in compact size
● Designed for fl ow/refl ow solderings
● Low clamping voltage
● RoHS compliant
● Protection of communication modules (Modem, xDSL, Terminal Adopter)
● Protection of consumer, industrial equipment
● Absorption of switching surge from relays
● PCQC (GB/T10193, GB/T10194)
 Registered in "Panasonic Part No."
“ZNR” Surge Absorbers
Type: SMD
Series: VF
■ As for Handling Precautions and Minimum Quantity / Packing Unit
 Please see Related Information
Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Unit : mm
Part No. W L H S E
ERZVF□M□□□ 6.0±0.4 8.0±0.5 3.2±0.3 1.3±0.3 2.5±0.2
1 ZNR element ZnO etc.
2 Resin mold Epoxy Resin(UL94V-0 approved)
3 Conductive
 adhesive
Silver
4 Electrode Silver
5 Lead terminals Sn plated Ni-Fe Alloy
Jan. 201503
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
“ZNR” Surge Absorbers (Type SMD)
Packaging Style Code: “1” for bulk, “2” for embossed taping
Part No.
Varistor
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage at Ip
(max.)
Rated
Power
Maximum
Energy
(2 ms)
MaximumPeak
Current
 (8/20 μs, 2 times)
V1 mA (V) ACrms (V) DC (V) (V)
Measuring
Current (A)